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100 EAST STATE STREET P.O.B0Xx1309 MONTPELIER, VT 05601-1309

VIA FIRST-CLASS MAIL

December 10, 2010

Ms. Debra Howland

Executive Director and Secretary

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street

Concord, NH 03301

PAUL J. PHILLIPS
ADMITTED INVT
pphillips@ppeclaw.com
TEL: (802) 249-2948
FAX: (802) 329-2130

Re: DT 08-0130 (Application of MetroCast Cablevision of New Hampshire,

LLC, for Certification as a Competitive Local Exchange Carrier)

DT 09-065 (Application of IDT America, Corp. for Certification as a
Competitive Local Exchange Carrier)

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing in the above referenced-matters are an original and eight (8) written copies of
a “Stipulation and Settlement Agreement” jointly entered into by Union Telephone Company,
Inc., TDS Telecommunications Corporation, MetroCast Cablevision of New Hampshire, LLC,

and IDT America, Corp. (collectively, the “Stipulating Parties”)

An electronic version of the enclosed document is being delivered separately via electronic mail.

The “Stipulation and Settlement Agreement” is intended to resolve all outstanding issues in
dispute among the Stipulating Parties in these matters. The Stipulating Parties jointly ask that
the Public Utilities Commission adopt the terms of the Stipulation and Settlement Agreement

and enter Orders in these matters consistent with those terms.

[ have contacted the respective attorneys-of-record for Bretton Woods Telephone Company, Inc.,

Dixville Telephone Company, Dunbarton Telephone Company, Inc., Granite State
Communications, Northland Telephone Company of Maine, Inc. (the five foregoing,

SRR

collectively, the “Five NHTA Companies™), and segTEL, Inc., and I am authorized to state that
each of the aforesaid companies does not object to the adoption of the attached Stipulation and

Settlement Agreement.

I have enclosed an additional written copy of the attached submission. Would you kindly date-

stamp the additional copy and return it to me in the enclosed self-addressed and stamped
envelope?

Burlington, Vermont ¢ Montpelier, Vermont « St. Johnsbury, Vermont « Littleton, New Hampshire

www.ppeclaw.com



Thank for you for your attention to this matter.

ery trly /Qurs,
2aym
Paul J. Phillips
Counsel for Union Telephone Company, Inc.

and TDS Telecommunications Corporation
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State of New Hampshire
Before the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

DT 08-130
In re: Application of MetroCast Cablevision of
New Hampshire, LLC, for Certification as a
Competitive Local Exchange Carrier

and
DT 09-065
In re: Application of IDT America, Corp. for
Certification as a Competitive Local Exchange Carrier

SERVICE LIST

Original + 8 Copies + E-mail:

Debra A. Howland

Executive Director & Secretary
N.H. Public Utilities Commission
21 8. Fruit St., Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
executive.director@puc.nh.gov

1 Copy Each (or by E-mail if E-mail Address Shown):

Matthew J. Fossum, Esq. ~ Thomas Jordan, President Richard W. Schoenberger
Staff Attorney * IDT-America Senior Analyst /Regulatory Strategy
N.H. Public Utilities Commission 550 Broad Street, 6th Floor and Financial Analysis
21 South Fruit St., Suite 10 Newark, NJ 07102 TDS Telecom
Concord, NH 03301-2429 Thomas.Jordan@idt.net 525 Junction Road - Suite 7000
Matthew.Fossum@puc.nh.gov Madison, WI 53717
Josh Barstow richard.schoenberger@tdstelecom.com
Kathryn Bailey, P.E. Vice President of Advanced Services
Director, Telecommunications Division MetroCast
N.H. Public Utilities Commission 9 Apple Road
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Belmont, NH 03220
Concord, NH 03301-2429 ibarstow@metrocast.com

Kate.Bailey@puc.nh.gov

Jeff Drapeau, General Manager

Meredith A. Hatfield MetroCast (NH-ME)
Office of Consumer Advocate 9 Apple Road

21 S. Fruit St, Suite 18 Belmont, NH 03220
Concord, N.H. 03301-2429 jdrapeau@metrocast.com

meredith.hatfield@puc.nh.gov

Jeremy L. Katz

Harry N. Malone, i, Esq. segTEL, Inc.
Devine Millimet & Branch, P.A. P.O. Box 610
111 Amherst Street L.ebanan, NH 03766
Manchester, NH 03101 jeremy@segtel.com

hmalone@devinemillimet.com

Thomas Murray, Mgr., External Rels.

Robert J. Munnelly, Jr. TDS Telecom

Murtha Cullina LLP 24 Depot Square

99 High Street Northfield, VT 05663

Boston, MA 02110-2320 Tom. Murray@tdstelecom.com

rmunnelly@murthalaw.com

Bryan D. Woltman, CPA

Carl W. Billek Manager - Regulatory Strategy and
Senior Regulatory Counsel Financial Analysis

IDT Telecom, Inc. TDS Telecom

550 Broad Street 525 Junction Road - Suite 7000
Newark, NJ 07102-3111 Madison, WI 53717

carl.billek@idt.net bryan.woltman@tdstelecom.com




